
VISITOR

0
NEW YORK RANGERS

Game 80 Away Game 40

Game Summary
 

Wednesday, April 5, 2017
Attendance 18,506 at Verizon Center

Start 8:10 EDT; End 10:34 EDT
Game 1193

Final

HOME

2
WASHINGTON CAPITALS
Game 80 Home Game 40

 

SCORING SUMMARY
GPer Time StrTeamGoal Scorer Assist Assist NYR on Ice WSH on Ice
1 2 14:49PPWSH14 J.WILLIAMS(23) 8 A.OVECHKIN(35) 92 E.KUZNETSOV(39) 8, 13, 18, 26, 30 2, 8, 14, 70, 90, 92
2 3 5:42 EVWSH92 E.KUZNETSOV(19) 90 M.JOHANSSON(34) 14 J.WILLIAMS(23) 5, 10, 24, 30, 40, 42 14, 22, 44, 70, 90, 92

 

NEW YORK RANGERS WASHINGTON CAPITALS
PENALTY SUMMARY

#Per Time Player PIM Penalty
1 2 1:05 20  C.KREIDER 2 Holding
2 2 2:56    TEAM 2 Too many men/ice - bench
3 2 12:34 26  J.VESEY 2 Roughing
4 2 13:09 42  B.SMITH 2 Holding the stick

  

# Per Time Player PIM Penalty
1 2 1:53 14  J.WILLIAMS 2 Holding the stick
2 2 12:34 27  K.ALZNER 2 Roughing

TOT (PN-PIM) 4-8
Power Plays (Goals-Opp./PPTime) 0-0/00:00   TOT (PN-PIM) 2-4

Power Plays (Goals-Opp./PPTime) 1-3/03:40
 

BY PERIOD
Per Goals Shots PN PIM
1 0 9 0 0
2 0 9 4 8
3 0 6 0 0

TOT 0 24 4 8

Per Goals Shots PN PIM
1 0 6 0 0
2 1 11 2 4
3 1 8 0 0

TOT 2 25 2 4
 

POWER PLAYS (Goals-Occurrences / Time)
5v4 5v3 4v3  

    
5v4 5v3 4v3  

1-1/02:06  0-2/01:34  
EVEN STRENGTH (Goals-Occurrences / Time)

5v5 4v4 3v3 TOT
0-3/53:54 0-3/02:26  0-6/56:20

5v5 4v4 3v3 TOT
1-3/53:54 0-3/02:26  1-6/56:20

 

GOALTENDER SUMMARY

NEW YORK RANGERS TOI GOALS-SHOTS AGAINST
EV PP SH TOT 1 2 3 TOT

30 G LUNDQVIST, HENRIK (L) 54:58 00:00 03:40 58:38 0-6 1-11 1-8 2-25
32 G RAANTA, ANTTI         

 EMPTY NET 01:22 00:00 00:00 01:22     
TEAM TOTALS 56:20 00:00 03:40 60:00 0-6 1-11 1-8 2-25

 

WASHINGTON CAPITALS TOI GOALS-SHOTS AGAINST
EV PP SH TOT 1 2 3 TOT

31 G GRUBAUER, PHILIPP         
70 G HOLTBY, BRADEN (W) 56:20 03:40 00:00 60:00 0-9 0-9 0-6 0-24

TEAM TOTALS 56:20 03:40 00:00 60:00 0-9 0-9 0-6 0-24
 

OFFICIALS 3 STARS By:Media
Referee Linesman

#30 Kendrick Nicholson
#32 Tom Kowal

#64 Brandon Gawryletz
#93 Brian Murphy

Standby Standby 

1. WSH G 70 B.HOLTBY
2. WSH C 92 E.KUZNETSOV
3. WSH L 90 M.JOHANSSON
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SHOTS SUMMARY (Goals-Shots On Goal)
EV PP SH TOT

0-23  0-1 0-24
5v5 5v4 5v3 4v5 4v4 4v3 3v5 3v4 3v3
0-22    0-1   0-1  

EV PP SH TOT
1-21 1-4  2-25

5v5 5v4 5v3 4v5 4v4 4v3 3v5 3v4 3v3
1-21 1-3    0-1    

 

FACE-OFF SUMMARY (Face-offs Won-Face-offs Total / Percentage)
EV PP SH TOT

24-47/51%  2-4/50% 26-51/51%
EV PP SH TOT

23-47/49% 2-4/50%  25-51/49%
 

 

TEAM SUMMARY

NEW YORK RANGERS G A P +/- PN PIM TOI S A/B MS HT GV TK BS FW FL F%TOT SHF AVG PP SH EV
4 D CLENDENING, ADAM       17:18 21 00:49 00:00 00:00 17:18  1 1 1 1      
5 D GIRARDI, DAN    -1   22:40 29 00:46 00:00 02:38 20:02   1 1 1 2 1    
8 D KLEIN, KEVIN       21:30 29 00:44 00:00 00:55 20:35 2 2   1  4    
10 C MILLER, J.T.    -1   18:07 23 00:47 00:00 00:00 18:07  1  1   1 0 4 0
12 L PUEMPEL, MATT       09:53 17 00:34 00:00 00:00 09:53 3 1 1        
13 R HAYES, KEVIN       17:44 25 00:42 00:00 01:02 16:42 1 1 1   1  6 5 55
15 L GLASS, TANNER       11:01 18 00:36 00:00 00:15 10:46   2 4       
18 D STAAL, MARC       20:37 28 00:44 00:00 01:02 19:35 4 1 1 2   3    
20 C KREIDER, CHRIS     1 2 14:22 21 00:41 00:00 00:00 14:22 3  2        
21 C STEPAN, DEREK       16:20 23 00:42 00:00 02:30 13:50 3       3 10 23
24 C LINDBERG, OSCAR    -1   12:26 19 00:39 00:00 00:08 12:18 1 1     1 6 2 75
26 L VESEY, JIMMY     1 2 14:04 20 00:42 00:00 00:15 13:49 1  1 2 2 1     
40 R GRABNER, MICHAEL    -1   16:43 23 00:43 00:00 02:10 14:33 1  1 1       
42 D SMITH, BRENDAN    -1 1 2 21:04 30 00:42 00:00 01:37 19:27      1 2    
43 D KAMPFER, STEVEN       15:43 22 00:42 00:00 00:00 15:43 1   3  1     
73 C PIRRI, BRANDON       15:26 21 00:44 00:00 00:00 15:26 2   3 1  1 6 1 86
89 L BUCHNEVICH, PAVEL       13:27 21 00:38 00:00 00:04 13:23  1  1       
93 C ZIBANEJAD, MIKA       15:17 23 00:39 00:00 00:30 14:47 2  1  1 1 1 5 3 63
30 GLUNDQVIST, HENRIK                       
32 GRAANTA, ANTTI                       
  TEAM PENALTY     1 2                 

TEAM TOTALS 0 0 0 -5 4 8       24 9 12 19 7 7 14 26 25 51
 

 

WASHINGTON CAPITALS G A P +/- PN PIM TOI S A/B MS HT GV TK BS FW FL F%TOT SHF AVG PP SH EV
2 D NISKANEN, MATT       22:56 24 00:57 01:44 00:00 21:12 1   2 4 1     
8 L OVECHKIN, ALEX  1 1    19:22 22 00:52 02:19 00:00 17:03 2 1 3 5 1 1 1    
9 D ORLOV, DMITRY       22:09 24 00:55 01:21 00:00 20:48 1 1  1 1  1    
10 R CONNOLLY, BRETT       10:04 14 00:43 00:00 00:00 10:04   2 1       
14 R WILLIAMS, JUSTIN 1 1 2 +1 1 2 17:01 19 00:53 01:36 00:00 15:25 4 1  1 1   0 2 0
19 C BACKSTROM, NICKLAS       19:14 23 00:50 02:04 00:00 17:10  2 1  1 2  9 8 53
20 C ELLER, LARS       13:06 16 00:49 00:00 00:00 13:06 1 2 1 2 1   6 6 50
22 D SHATTENKIRK, KEVIN    +1   21:53 25 00:52 01:56 00:00 19:57      1 1    
26 L WINNIK, DANIEL       11:36 16 00:43 00:00 00:00 11:36 1 1 2 1    0 1 0
27 D ALZNER, KARL     1 2 17:46 24 00:44 00:04 00:00 17:42  1 1  1  1    
43 R WILSON, TOM       11:19 16 00:42 00:00 00:00 11:19 1   4 1 1 1    
44 D ORPIK, BROOKS    +1   17:05 21 00:48 00:00 00:00 17:05 4 1 1 1 1  2    
65 L BURAKOVSKY, ANDRE       13:29 16 00:50 01:25 00:00 12:04 1  2        
77 R OSHIE, T.J.       17:24 22 00:47 01:55 00:00 15:29 2 1  1 1   1 2 33
83 C BEAGLE, JAY       10:37 18 00:35 00:00 00:00 10:37 1   1   1 7 5 58
88 D SCHMIDT, NATE       15:49 21 00:45 00:00 00:00 15:49 2 1  1 2 1 1    
90 L JOHANSSON, MARCUS  1 1 +1   17:19 20 00:51 00:46 00:00 16:33 2 1  1       
92 C KUZNETSOV, EVGENY 1 1 2 +1   17:51 20 00:53 01:36 00:00 16:15 2 1  2 4 1  2 2 50
31 GGRUBAUER, PHILIPP                       
70 GHOLTBY, BRADEN                 1      

TEAM TOTALS 2 4 6 +5 2 4       25 14 13 24 20 8 9 25 26 49
 

G=Goals A=Assists P=Points +/-=Plus/Minus PN=Number of Penalties PIM=Penalty Minutes TOI=Time On Ice SHF=# of Shifts
AVG=Average Time/Shift S=Shots on Goal A/B=Attempts Blocked MS=Missed Shots HT=Hits Given GV=Giveaways TK=Takeaways
BS=Blocked Shots FW=Faceoffs Won FL=Faceoffs Lost F%=Faceoff Win Percentage PP=Power Play SH=Short Handed EV=Even Strength
OT=Overtime TOT=Total
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NEW YORK RANGERS WASHINGTON CAPITALS
# Pos Name
4 D ADAM CLENDENING
5 D DAN GIRARDI (A)
8 D KEVIN KLEIN

10 C J.T. MILLER
12 L MATT PUEMPEL
13 R KEVIN HAYES
15 L TANNER GLASS
18 D MARC STAAL (A)
20 C CHRIS KREIDER
21 C DEREK STEPAN (A)
24 C OSCAR LINDBERG
26 L JIMMY VESEY
40 R MICHAEL GRABNER
42 D BRENDAN SMITH
43 D STEVEN KAMPFER
73 C BRANDON PIRRI
89 L PAVEL BUCHNEVICH
93 C MIKA ZIBANEJAD
30 G HENRIK LUNDQVIST
32 G ANTTI RAANTA

# Pos Name
2 D MATT NISKANEN
8 L ALEX OVECHKIN (C)
9 D DMITRY ORLOV
10 R BRETT CONNOLLY
14 R JUSTIN WILLIAMS
19 C NICKLAS BACKSTROM (A)
20 C LARS ELLER
22 D KEVIN SHATTENKIRK
26 L DANIEL WINNIK
27 D KARL ALZNER
43 R TOM WILSON
44 D BROOKS ORPIK (A)
65 L ANDRE BURAKOVSKY
77 R T.J. OSHIE
83 C JAY BEAGLE
88 D NATE SCHMIDT
90 L MARCUS JOHANSSON
92 C EVGENY KUZNETSOV
31 G PHILIPP GRUBAUER
70 G BRADEN HOLTBY

 

Scratches
# Pos Name
19 R JESPER FAST
22 D NICK HOLDEN
27 D RYAN MCDONAGH
36 C MATS ZUCCARELLO
61 L RICK NASH
76 D BRADY SKJEI

# Pos Name
4 D TAYLOR CHORNEY
28 C PAUL CAREY
74 D JOHN CARLSON

 

Head Coaches
ALAIN VIGNEAULT BARRY TROTZ

 

Officials
Referee Linesman

#30 Kendrick Nicholson
#32 Tom Kowal

#64 Brandon Gawryletz
#93 Brian Murphy

Standby Standby
 

* Starting Lineup in Bold
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